

We heal and inspire the human spirit.

To: EVV Impacted Providers, Home Infusion Providers & Individual Nurse Providers

From: IEHP – Provider Relations

Date: April 18, 2023

Subject: EVV CODE Changes Effective April 20, 2023

The California Electronic Visit Verification (CalEVV) program has two changes effective April 20, 2023:

What is changing?

1. CalEVV is adding the following new codes to the EVV system.

HCPCS	Add	Service Description	PCS/HHCS
Code	Code		
X3900	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT 1 modality; 1 area; 1st 30 min	HHCS
X3902	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT 1 modality; 1 area; ea addl 30 min	HHCS
X3904	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT 1 proced; 1 area; 1st 30 min	HHCS
X3906	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT 1 proced; 1 area; ea addl 15 min	HHCS
X3908	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT Combo mod/proc; 1+ area; 1st 30 min	HHCS
X3910	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT Combo mod/proc; 1+ area; ea addl 15	HHCS
X3912	X3932	MCP/FFS - Hubbard tank; 1st 30 min	HHCS
X3914	X3932	MCP/FFS - Hubbard tank; ea addl 15 min	HHCS
X3916	X3932	MCP/FFS - H tank/pool therapy w/exer; 1st 30 min	HHCS
X3918	X3932	MCP/FFS - H tank/pool therapy w/exer; addl 15 min	HHCS
X3932		MCP/FFS - PT Home; add (+)	HHCS
X3936	X3932	MCP/FFS - PT Unlisted services	HHCS
X4110	X4114	MCP/FFS - OT treatment; 1st 30 min	HHCS
X4112	X4114	MCP/FFS - OT treatment; ea addl 15 min	HHCS
X4114		MCP/FFS - OT Home; add (+)	HHCS
X4118	X4114	MCP/FFS - OT Unlisted services	HHCS
X4302		MCP/FFS - S/I therapy (group); ea patient	HHCS
X4303		MCP/FFS - S/I therapy; indiv; per hour	HHCS
X4304		MCP/FFS - S/I therapy; indiv; per 30 min	HHCS
X4306		MCP/FFS - S/I out of office call; 1st pnt at loc	HHCS
X4320		MCP/FFS - Unlisted speech therapy services	HHCS
G0088		MCP/FFS - Admin IV drug, 1st home visit	HHCS
G0089		MCP/FFS - Admin SQ drug, 1st home visit	HHCS

- 2. CalEVV Services Code Descriptions have been updated and new service codes have been added for the following programs:
 - California Children's Services
 - Managed Care Plan/Fee-for-Service
 - Home and Community Based Alternative Services
 - Community Based Adult Services
 - Medi-Cal Waiver Program
 - In-Home Supportive Services

What are the impacts?

- Provider office staff reviewing and creating client-payer records and visit records, including running reports, in CalEVV and the Aggregator will see the revised service descriptions.
- Service Providers and caregivers logging visits in CalEVV will have new service descriptions to choose from.
- Therapy and infusions codes will be available as of April 19.
- Underlying HCPCS (billing) codes associated with the prior payer and service descriptions are the same; there are no impacts to these two processes.
- All existing client-payer records and visit records in CalEVV, including those received from Alternate EVV systems, will be converted to reflect the new service code descriptions. The service descriptions will be the exact description that providers will see when they login to the Sandata solution which also includes the HCPCS code.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found at: www.iehp.org > Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondence